LEGAL NOTICE

The NORTHERN MORAINE WASTEWATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT announces that two positions will become open for appointment to the Board of Trustees with a term of office from May 1, 2025, through April 30, 2028. Any interested person residing within the corporate boundaries of the Village of Island Lake and the Village of Lakemoor may apply for this position. Applications for the position should be in writing and include name, address, telephone number, a complete resume and letter(s) of reference or recommendation.

Applications will be accepted in person at the NMWRD office, 113 Timber Trail, Island Lake, IL or by mail to PO Box 240, Island Lake, IL 60042 until 2:00 p.m. on Monday, February 28, 2025. At that time the District Clerk will forward all applications to the appropriate appointing authorities within the Illinois General Assembly for consideration.

Elisa Fisher, District Clerk Northern Moraine Wastewater Reclamation District Island Lake, IL